

PPFL/SE/2021-2022/92

February 04, 2022

To,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai -400051

Scrip Code: 542907

Scrip Code: PRINCEPIPE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Publication of Statement of Deviation


We write to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), the Statement of Deviation on use of proceeds of the Initial Public Offering of the Company for the quarter ended as on December 31, 2021 under Regulation 32 of the SEBI LODR was published in the newspapers on February 04, 2022 in Financial Express (English) and Tarun Bharat Goa (Marathi).

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED


Shyam Sharda
Chief Financial Officer



Encl. as above.

PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED

Mfg. & Exporters of UPVC, CPVC, PPR & HDPE Pipes, Fittings, Valves
& Water Tanks

Corp. Off.: The Ruby, 8th Floor; 29, Senapati Bapat Marg (Tulsi Pipe Road),
Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400 028; Maharashtra, India.

T: 022-6602 2222 F: 022-6602 2220 E: info@princepipes.com W: www.princepipes.com

Regd. Off.: Plot No. 1, Honda Industrial Estate, Phase II, Honda Sattari, Honda - 403 530, Goa, India.

CIN: L26932GA1987PLC006287

Printed on 100% Recycled Paper 

AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)
Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Rs. in lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec/21 (Unaudited)	Sep/21 (Unaudited)	Dec/20 (Unaudited)	Dec/21 (Unaudited)	Dec/20 (Unaudited)	Mar/21 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	7,759.49	6,965.51	6,442.64	22,084.37	18,709.56	25,279.21
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	622.75	441.35	158.01	1,676.73	75.51	395.43
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	625.99	441.35	158.01	1,679.97	75.77	308.27
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	463.59	311.87	125.45	1,208.48	65.80	222.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	471.22	341.44	125.45	1,245.67	65.80	241.89
6.	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7.	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	18,562.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)	0.28	0.19	0.08	0.74	0.04	0.14
	Basic :	0.28	0.19	0.08	0.74	0.04	0.14
	Diluted:	0.28	0.19	0.08	0.74	0.04	0.14

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & PERIOD YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Rs. in lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec/21 (Unaudited)	Sep/21 (Unaudited)	Dec/20 (Unaudited)	Dec/21 (Unaudited)	Dec/20 (Unaudited)	Mar/21 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	8,132.18	7,502.16	6,783.14	23,234.56	20,844.18	27,643.35
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	180.72	(63.07)	(408.41)	201.88	(2,041.25)	(2,418.39)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	179.54	(63.07)	(408.41)	200.70	(2,040.99)	(2,505.55)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6.99	(156.09)	(418.21)	(209.20)	(2,016.80)	(2,539.17)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.95	(141.97)	(338.46)	(85.75)	(1,560.50)	(2,428.98)
6.	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7.	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,181.21
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)	0.00	(0.10)	(0.26)	(0.13)	(1.24)	(1.56)
	Basic :	0.00	(0.10)	(0.26)	(0.13)	(1.24)	(1.56)
	Diluted:	0.00	(0.10)	(0.26)	(0.13)	(1.24)	(1.56)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Aksh Optifibre Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Kailash S Choudhari
Chairman
DIN-00623824

Place: Dubai
Date: February 03, 2022

RIDGECRAFT HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office:- 3rd Floor, Next Door, U Block, BPTP Parklands, Sector-76, Faridabad
Corporate Identification Number:- U70200HR2018PTC073851

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021

(All amounts in INR lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended on	Quarter Ended on	Nine months Ended on	Nine months Ended on	Year Ended on
	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	5.22	0.43	6.07	1.27	7,528.10
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional item	(770.23)	(187.20)	(990.38)	(6.50)	460.17
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(770.23)	(187.20)	(990.38)	(6.50)	460.17
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(770.23)	(187.20)	(990.38)	(6.50)	342.55
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	(770.23)	(187.20)	(990.38)	(6.50)	342.55
Equity paid up share capital	600.10	600.10	600.10	600.10	600.10
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(665.86)	104.37	(665.86)	(24.52)	324.53
Net Worth	(65.76)	704.47	(65.76)	575.58	924.63
Outstanding Debt (including interest)	18,046.73	17,323.27	18,046.73	-	-
Debt/Equity Ratio	(274.42)	24.59	(274.42)	-	-
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 Each)					
1. Basic:	(12.84)	(3.12)	(16.50)	(0.11)	5.71
2. Diluted	(12.84)	(3.12)	(16.50)	(0.11)	5.71
Debt Redemption Reserve	104.37	104.37	104.37	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.06)	(7.05)	(0.33)	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.06)	(7.05)	(0.33)	-	-

Notes:
The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 02, 2022. Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share is not annualized for the quarter ended December 31, 2021, September 30, 2021 and nine months ended December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020.

The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 financial results are available on Company's website at www.ridgecraft.in and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.bseindia.com/

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Amit Kumar Singhal
Director
DIN: 06439649

Place: Delhi
Date: 02-Feb-2022

SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2nd Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.
Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email: investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | Website: www.saksoft.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)
Total Income	12,497.06	34,928.62	9,768.19	28,976.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,014.99	5,807.08	1,538.66	4,254.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,014.99	5,807.08	1,538.66	4,254.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,493.03	4,571.06	1,207.49	3,293.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,806.95	4,579.27	1,673.50	4,005.11
Equity Share Capital	1,000.65	1,000.65	995.75	995.75
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	14.93	45.82	12.13	33.11
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	13.71	42.19	11.12	30.95

Notes:
1. Key Standalone financial information

Turnover	4,350.24	12,047.51	3,229.92	9,547.53
Profit/(Loss) before tax	682.62	2,054.85	686.48	2,114.65
Profit/(Loss) after tax	504.50	1,583.15	524.55	1,583.13

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 03, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Aditya Krishna
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: February 03, 2022

PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED



Regd Off: Plot No 1, Honda Industrial Estate, Phase II, Honda Satari, Honda, Goa 403 530
Corp Off: 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028
Tel No.: 022-6602 2222 | Fax No.: 022 6602 2220
Email id.: investor@princepipes.com | Website: www.Princepipes.com
CIN: L26932GA1987PLC006287

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Rs in million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Three months ended	Three months ended	Nine Month Ended	Nine Month Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from Operations	6,640.23	7,610.09	5,490.14	17,556.34	13,101.61	20,715.17
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	918.00	1,035.69	889.71	2,201.95	1,679.16	2,991.48
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	918.00	1,035.69	889.71	2,201.95	1,679.16	2,991.48
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	673.24	760.88	667.91	1,611.67	1,246.13	2,218.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	673.24	761.79	668.80	1,612.57	1,249.65	2,221.44
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,105.61	1,100.26	1,100.26	1,105.61	1,100.26	1,100.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	9,334.52
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	6.11	6.92	6.07	14.63	11.33	20.16
	2. Diluted:	6.11	6.89	6.06	14.63	11.33	20.15

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.princepipes.com.

2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 03.02.2022 and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
3. The figures for the three months ended 31.12.2021 are arrived at as the difference between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year and unaudited published figures of period ended 31.12.2021 (limited reviewed).
4. In view of the unprecedented COVID 19 pandemic, the management has made an assessment of its position as at the Balance Sheet date. In assessing, the Company has taken into consideration external and internal information upto the date of approval of these financial results. The Company has assessed its liquidity, assets, capital & financial resources, profitability, internal financial reporting and has concluded that there has been no material impact to its operations or its financial position.
5. The Company is primarily engaged in manufacturing and selling of pipes and fittings in India. As per IND AS 108 "Operating Segments" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, there are no reportable operating or geographical segments applicable to the Company.

For and on behalf of Board
Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited
Sd/-
Jayant Shamji Chheda
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00013206)

Date: February 03, 2022
Place: Mumbai

PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED

Regd Off: Plot No 1, Honda Industrial Estate, Phase II, Honda Satari, Honda, Goa 403 530
Corp Off: 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028
Tel No.: 022-6602 2222 | Fax No.: 022 6602 2220
Email id.: investor@princepipes.com | Website: www.Princepipes.com
CIN: L26932GA1987PLC006287

Statement of Deviation/ Variation in Utilisation of Funds raised under Initial Public Offer pursuant to Regulation 32 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Remarks
1.	Name of Listed Entity	Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited
2.	Mode of Fund Raising	Initial Public Offer
3.	Date of Raising Funds	December 30, 2019
4.	Amount Raised	Rs. 250 Crores*
5.	Report filed for Quarter ended	December 31, 2021
6.	Monitoring Agency	Applicable
7.	Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	HDFC Bank Limited
8.	Is there a Deviation/ Variation in use of Funds raised	No Deviation
9.	If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which are approved by the shareholders	Not Applicable
10.	If yes, Date of Shareholders Approval	Not Applicable
11.	Explanation for the Deviation/ Variation	Not Applicable
12.	Comments of the Audit Committee after review	-
13.	Comments of Auditors, if any	-

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table

Sr. No.	Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation (Rs. In Million)	Modified allocation if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the Quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
1.	Repayment or prepayment of certain outstanding loans of our Company	NA	100.00	NA	100.00	NA	-
2.	Financing the project cost towards establishment of new manufacturing facility, either set up directly or indirectly (through wholly owned subsidiary that our Company may set up in the future)	NA	1590.00	NA	1391.54	NA	-
3.	Upgradation of equipment at our Manufacturing facilities	NA	491.00	NA	304.83	NA	-
4.	General Corporate purposes, subject to the applicable laws	NA	319.00	NA	319.00	NA	-
	Total		2500.00		2115.37		

* The Initial Public Offer of the Company was for Rs.500 Crores i.e. Rs. 250 Crores of Fresh Issue and Rs. 250 Crores of Offer for Sale. Therefore, the amount raised by the Company through Initial Public Offer is Rs. 250 Crores.

Deviation or variation could mean:
a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising documents i.e. prospectus, letter of offer etc

For Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited
Sd/-
Jayant Shamji Chheda
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00013206)

Date: 03 February, 2022
Place: Mumbai



Cadila Healthcare Limited

Registered Office: Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar),
Tel. No.: (+91-79) 4804 0100 Website: www.zyduscadila.com
CIN : L24230GJ1995PLC025878

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31/12/2021

Rupees in Million

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Previous year ended
		31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	36,550	37,848	36,330	114,652	108,065	144,988
2.	Net Profit for the period before exceptional items and tax	5,990	6,992	5,904	20,528	17,844	23,515
3.	Net Profit for the period after exceptional items but before tax	5,990	6,035	5,904	19,571	16,524	21,464
4.	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations	5,004	5,062	5,006	15,714	13,783	20,305
5.	Profit after tax from discontinued operations	-	24,961	266	25,185	763	1,031
6.	Net Profit for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest	5,004	30,023	5,272	40,899	14,546	21,3

